

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Diane McDonnell County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

February 4, 2016

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

Stanislaus County Library to host the "Create It at Your Library: Meme Contest"

In celebration of Teen Tech Week March 6 through 12, the Stanislaus County Library will host the "Create It at Your Library: Meme Contest." Teens, ages 13 – 18, are invited to submit an original library or book themed meme for a chance to be entered into a prize drawing. Each participant is limited to one entry.

One grand prize winner will receive a 32 GB iPod Touch. Other prizes include \$50 gift cards to Target. Submitted entries will be posted on the library's social media pages during Teen Tech Week.

Entry forms are available online at <u>www.stanislauslibrary.org</u> and at Stanislaus County Libraries.

Memes must be submitted by no later than 5 p.m. on Saturday, March 5. For more information, please contact the Modesto Library at (209) 558-7817.

#